General Description
The MAX6951 evaluation kit (EV kit) is an assembled and
tested PC board that demonstrates the MAX6951 serially
interfaced eight-digit LED display driver IC. The EV kit is
powered by a user-supplied +4VDC to +6.5VDC power
supply. A configurable +3.3V or user-configurable low-
dropout (LDO) linear regulated power supply provides
power for the entire EV kit. An SPI™-compatible serial

Windows is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corp.
SPI is a trademark of Motorola, Inc.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX6951EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 16 QSOP
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
D5, D6 2
200mA, 25V Schottky diodes
(SOT23)
Fairchild BAT54C
J1 1 DB25 male right-angle connector
J2 1 5-pin header
R1, R2, R3 3 10kΩ ±5% resistors (0805)
R4 1 93.1kΩ ±1% resistor (0805)
R5, R6 2 Not installed (0805)
U1 1 MAX6951EEE (16-pin QSOP)
U2 1 MAX604ESA (8-pin SO)
U3 1 MAX1841EUB (10-pin µMAX)
None 1 MAX6951 PC board
None 1 MAX6951 data sheet
None 1 MAX6951 EV kit data sheet
None 1
3 1/2in software diskette,
MAX6951 EV kit
E
va
lu
a
te
s:
M
A
X
6
9
5
1
Quick Start
Required Equipment
Before you begin, the following equipment is needed:
• IBM PC-compatible computer running Windows 95/98
• Computer monitor with 800 x 600 minimum screen
resolution
• Parallel printer port (25-pin female socket on the
back of the computer)
• Standard 25-pin, straight-through, male-to-female
cable (printer extension cable) to connect the com-
puter’s parallel port to the MAX6951 EV kit
• DC power supply capable of supplying between
+4V to +6.5V and at least 500mA current
Procedure
Do not turn on the power until all connections are
made.
1) Connect a cable from the computer’s parallel port to
the MAX6951 EV kit. Use a straight-through, 25-pin,
female-to-male cable. The EV kit software uses a
loopback connection to confirm that the correct port
has been selected.
2) The MAX6951.EXE software program can be run
from the floppy or hard drive. Use the Windows pro-
gram manager to run the program. If desired, you
may use the INSTALL.EXE program to copy the files
and create icons for them in the Windows 95/98 Start